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against the late Dr. T. Saifudin and state :

(a) whether investigations in respect of the tax arrears of the Mullaji and his family members have since been completed;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof:

(c) if not, the reasons for such inordinate delay in making the investigation; and

(d) when they are likely to be completed ? '

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI K. C. PANT): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The investigations have not brought to light any concealment of income or wealth.

{c) and.(d). Do not arise.

LOANS OUTSTANDING AGAINST STATES

4089, SHRI KIRUTTINAN : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

4a) the amount of loan arrears outstanding at present against different State Governments to be repaid to the Central Government; and

(b) the details of the loans with heads and the dates of repayment ?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARIJI DESAI) :- (a) and (b). A statement showing the loans outstanding - against the State Governments as on 31st March, 1967, by broad categories, is laid on the Table of the House.
{Placed in Library, See No. LT—474/
68.]

The number of loans is well over 10,000 and the maturity period also varies from less than a year to 40 years.
Ferther, loans are also continually being granted. It is, therefore, difficult to indicate the dates of repayment of outstanding loans.
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M/s ORIENTAL TIMBER TRADING CoOR-PORATION AND M/s MCKANzIES LTD.

4090. SHRI SURAJ BHAN : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2416 on the 30th November, 1967 and state :

(a) whether the investigations have since been completed into the trapsac-
tions of M/s Oriental Timber Trading Corporation (P) Ltd. and M/s Mckanzies Ltd., Bombay; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?
THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER

AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARIJI DESAI): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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UNTOUCHABILITY

4092, SHRI BABURAO PATEL:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL WEL-FARE be pleased to state :

(a) the names and number of temples thrown open to Harijan since the passing of the Untouchability Act. State-wise;

